
Column B Column C Column D Column E Column F Column G Column H Column I

% of Cost
Estimated 

Rebate 
Amount

% of Cost
Estimated 

Rebate 
Amount

Solar Panel System $25,000 n/a None $25,000 
20% up to 

$5,000
$5,000 None $20,000

Battery System $20,000 n/a None $20,000 
25% up to 

$5,000
$5,000 None $15,000

Level 2 Electric 
Vehicle Charger

$2,000 n/a None $2,000 
25% up to 

$500
$500 None $1,500

Energy Efficient 
Central Air 
Conditioner

$6,000 n/a None $6,000 
25% up to 

$1,500
$1,500 $300 $4,200

Heat Pump Water 
Heater

$4,000 n/a None $4,000 
25% up to 

$1,000
$1,000 $350 $2,650

HVAC Heat Pumps $10,000 n/a None $10,000 
25% up to 

$2,500
$2,500 $500 $7,000

Electrical Panel 
Upgrade

$3,000 n/a None $3,000 
25% up to 

$750
$750 None $2,250

Exterior Door (one 
door only)  

$3,000 n/a None $3,000 
25% up to 

$750
$750 None $2,250

Windows (two 
windows)

$3,000 n/a None $3,000 
25% up to 

$750
$750 None $2,250

Attic Insulation 
and/or Sealing

$3,000 n/a None $3,000 
25% up to 

$750
$750 $250 $2,000
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1Indiana HOMES rebates are not included in this table because the HOMES rebate amounts depend on modeled energy savings. Electrification and 
Weatherization projects may qualify for HOMES rebates despite "none" in this table. Income greater than 150% AMI disqualifies residents from the HEAR 
program, but not the HOMES program.
2Estimated discounted cost after the IN rebate is calculated as: Column E = Column B - Column D
3BGHIP rebates are calculated on the discounted cost after the HEAR rebate is deducted. 
4Estimated Cost after Rebates is calculated as: Column I = Column E - Column G - Column H

Estimated Rebates (including HEAR)
150% Area Median Income or Greater

Column A

Project Type
Average 

Project Cost

Indiana HEAR Rebate1 Estimated 
Discounted 

Cost after IN 
Rebate2

City of Bloomington
BGHIP Rebate3 Estimated 

Duke Energy 
Smart Saver 

Rebate

Estimated 
Cost to You 

after 
Rebates4
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Column B Column C Column D Column E Column F Column G Column H Column I

% of Cost
Estimated 

Rebate 
Amount

% of Cost
Estimated 

Rebate 
Amount

Solar Panel System $25,000 n/a None $25,000
20% up to 

$5,000
$5,000 None $20,000

Battery System $20,000 n/a None $20,000
25% up to 

$5,000
$5,000 None $15,000

Level 2 Electric 
Vehicle Charger

$2,000 n/a None $2,000
25% up to 

$500
$500 None $1,500

Energy Efficient 
Central Air 
Conditioner

$6,000 n/a None $6,000
25% up to 

$1,500
$1,500 $300 $4,200

Heat Pump Water 
Heater

$4,000 
50% up to 

$1,750
$1,750 $2,250

25% up to 
$1,000

$563 $350 $1,338

HVAC Heat Pumps $10,000 
50% up to 

$8,000
$5,000 $5,000

25% up to 
$2,500

$1,250 $500 $3,250

Electrical Panel 
Upgrade

$3,000 
50% up to 

$4,000
$1,500 $1,500

25% up to 
$750

$375 None $1,125

Exterior Door (one 
door only)  

$3,000 n/a None $3,000
25% up to 

$750
$750 None $2,250

Windows (two 
windows)

$3,000 n/a None $3,000
25% up to 

$750
$750 None $2,250

Attic Insulation 
and/or Sealing

$3,000 
50% up to 

$1,600
$1,500 $1,500

25% up to 
$750

$375 $250 $875
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1Indiana HOMES rebates are not included in this table because the HOMES rebate amounts depend on modeled energy savings. Electrification and 
Weatherization projects may qualify for HOMES rebates despite "none" in this table.
2Estimated discounted cost after the IN rebate is calculated as: Column E = Column B - Column D
3BGHIP rebates are calculated on the discounted cost after the HEAR rebate is deducted. 
4Estimated Cost after Rebates is calculated as: Column I = Column E - Column G - Column H

Estimated Rebates (Including HEAR)
80-150% Area Median Income

Column A

Project Type
Average 

Project Cost

Indiana HEAR Rebate1 Estimated 
Discounted 

Cost after IN 
Rebate2

City of Bloomington
BGHIP Rebate3 Estimated 

Duke Energy 
Smart Saver 

Rebate

Estimated 
Cost to You 

after 
Rebates4
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Column B Column C Column D Column E Column F Column G Column H Column I

% of Cost
Estimated 

Rebate 
Amount

% of Cost
Estimated 

Rebate 
Amount

Solar Panel System $25,000 n/a None $25,000
40% up to 
$10,000

$10,000 None $15,000

Battery System $20,000 n/a None $20,000
40% up to 

$8,000
$8,000 None $12,000

Level 2 Electric 
Vehicle Charger

$2,000 n/a None $2,000
40% up to 

$800
$800 None $1,200

Energy Efficient 
Central Air 
Conditioner

$6,000 n/a None $6,000
40% up to 

$2,400
$2,400 $300 $3,300

Heat Pump Water 
Heater

$4,000 
100% up to 

$1,750
$1,750 $2,250

40% up to 
$1,600

$900 $350 $1,000

HVAC Heat Pumps $10,000 
100% up to 

$8,000
$8,000 $2,000

40% up to 
$4,000

$800 $500 $700

Electrical Panel 
Upgrade

$3,000 
100% up to 

$4,000
$3,000 $0

40% up to 
$1,200

None None $0

Exterior Door (one 
door only)  

$3,000 n/a None $3,000
40% up to 

$1,200
$1,200 None $1,800

Windows (two 
windows)

$3,000 n/a None $3,000
40% up to 

$1,200
$1,200 None $1,800

Attic Insulation 
and/or Sealing

$3,000 
100% up to 

$1,600
$1,600 $1,400

40% up to 
$1,200

$560 $250 $590
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1Indiana HOMES rebates are not included in this table because the HOMES rebate amounts depend on modeled energy savings. Electrification and 
Weatherization projects may qualify for HOMES rebates despite "none" in this table.
2Estimated discounted cost after the IN rebate is calculated as: Column E = Column B - Column D
3BGHIP rebates are calculated on the discounted cost after the HEAR rebate is deducted. 
4Estimated Cost after Rebates is calculated as: Column I = Column E - Column G - Column H

Estimated Rebates (including HEAR)
80% Area Median Income or Lower

Column A

Project Type
Average 

Project Cost

Indiana HEAR Rebate1 Estimated 
Discounted 

Cost after IN 
Rebate2

City of Bloomington
BGHIP Rebate3 Estimated 

Duke Energy 
Smart Saver 

Rebate

Estimated 
Cost to You 

after 
Rebates4
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Column B Column C Column D Column E Column F

% of Cost
Estimated 

Rebate 
Amount

Solar Panel System $25,000 
20% up to 

$5,000
$5,000 None $20,000

Battery System $20,000 
25% up to 

$5,000
$5,000 None $15,000

Level 2 Electric 
Vehicle Charger

$2,000 
25% up to 

$500
$500 None $1,500

Energy Efficient 
Central Air 
Conditioner

$6,000 
25% up to 

$1,500
$1,500 $300 $4,200

Heat Pump Water 
Heater

$4,000 
25% up to 

$1,000
$1,000 $350 $2,650

HVAC Heat Pumps $10,000 
25% up to 

$2,500
$2,500 $500 $7,000

Electrical Panel 
Upgrade

$3,000 
25% up to 

$750
$750 None $2,250

Exterior Door (one 
door only)  

$3,000 
25% up to 

$750
$750 None $2,250

Windows (two 
windows)

$3,000 
25% up to 

$750
$750 None $2,250

Attic Insulation 
and/or Sealing

$3,000 
25% up to 

$750
$750 $250 $2,000

1BGHIP rebates are calculated on the discounted cost after the HEAR rebate is deducted. 
2Estimated Cost after Rebates is calculated as: Column F = Column B - Column D - Column E

Estimated Rebates
General Population: 80% Area Median Income or Greater

Column A

Project Type
Average 

Project Cost

City of Bloomington
BGHIP Rebate1 Estimated 

Duke Energy 
Smart Saver 

Rebate

Estimated 
Cost to You 

after 
Rebates4

R
en

ew
ab

le
 

En
er

gy
El

ec
tr

if
ic

at
io

n 
W

ea
th

er
iz

at
io

n 



Column B Column C Column D Column E Column F

% of Cost
Estimated 

Rebate 
Amount

Solar Panel System $25,000 
40% up to 
$10,000

$10,000 None $15,000

Battery System $20,000 
40% up to 

$8,000
$8,000 None $12,000

Level 2 Electric 
Vehicle Charger

$2,000 
40% up to 

$800
$800 None $1,200

Energy Efficient 
Central Air 
Conditioner

$6,000 
40% up to 

$2,400
$2,400 $300 $3,300

Heat Pump Water 
Heater

$4,000 
40% up to 

$1,600
$1,600 $350 $2,050

HVAC Heat Pumps $10,000 
40% up to 

$4,000
$4,000 $500 $5,500

Electrical Panel 
Upgrade

$3,000 
40% up to 

$1,200
$1,200 None $1,800

Exterior Door (one 
door only)  

$3,000 
40% up to 

$1,200
$1,200 None $1,800

Windows (two 
windows)

$3,000 
40% up to 

$1,200
$1,200 None $1,800

Attic Insulation 
and/or Sealing

$3,000 
40% up to 

$1,200
$1,200 $250 $1,550

1BGHIP rebates are calculated on the discounted cost after the HEAR rebate is deducted. 
2Estimated Cost after Rebates is calculated as: Column F = Column B - Column D - Column E

Estimated Rebates
Low Income: 80% Area Median Income or Below

Column A

Project Type
Average 

Project Cost

City of Bloomington
BGHIP Rebate1 Estimated 

Duke Energy 
Smart Saver 

Rebate

Estimated 
Cost to You 

after 
Rebates4

R
en

ew
ab

le
 

En
er

gy
El

ec
tr

if
ic

at
io

n 
W

ea
th

er
iz

at
io

n 


